

## Hitesh Jain Appointed as CEO of CCS Learning Academy to Drive Innovation in Education and Workforce Development

POWAY, CA, UNITED STATES, February 4, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ -- CCS Learning Academy (a division of California Creative Solutions Inc) is pleased to announce the appointment of Hitesh Jain as their new Chief Executive Officer (CEO). This strategic decision reinforces Hitesh's leadership as CCS Learning Academy continues its mission to empower individuals, veterans, enterprises, and government organizations with cutting-edge training, professional development, and custom workforce development solutions.



Workforce Development

Based in San Diego, CCS Learning Academy is dedicated to empowering individuals and organizations through impactful training programs. With a strong focus on supporting transitioning veterans, enterprises, and government entities, it offers a diverse portfolio of IT and non-IT training solutions to meet the demands of today's evolving workforce.

Its offerings include comprehensive bootcamps designed to fast-track career success, enterprise solutions tailored to meet workforce development goals, and government training programs that build critical skills for public sector teams.

With Hitesh Jain's leadership, CCS Learning Academy is poised to expand its global reach and deliver innovative educational solutions that transform lives and drive organizational success.

Hitesh Jain brings extensive international experience in IT development, education, and business management. His proven track record includes driving revenue growth, enhancing global training programs, and expanding operations across diverse markets. As a member of the Board of Directors at the Southern States University, Hitesh has demonstrated a deep commitment to education, providing him with the strategic perspective to build impactful and forward-thinking

training initiatives.

"Hitesh's leadership and vision make him an excellent choice to lead CCS Learning Academy into its next growth phase through its next stage of expansion and success. His extensive experience and passion for education will help us continue transforming lives, creating opportunities, and empowering individuals and organizations in today's evolving workplace," said Raminder Singh, Founder & Group CEO.

Hitesh's role will focus on expanding CCS Learning Academy's offerings and solidifying its position as a leader in the training and workforce development space. His efforts will aim to address workforce challenges by equipping professionals and organizations with the skills needed to thrive in the rapidly changing landscape of IT and non-IT sectors.

"I am thrilled to step into the role of CEO at CCS Learning Academy. It's an honor to continue collaborating with our talented team to create impactful learning experiences, empower professionals in reaching their goals, and deliver cutting-edge training solutions tailored to the evolving needs of enterprises, veterans, and government organizations," said Hitesh Jain.

This announcement underscores CCS Learning Academy's commitment to driving innovation in education and workforce development while maintaining a strong focus on delivering exceptional value to its clients and learners worldwide.

## About CCS Learning Academy

With over 25 years of expertise, CCS Learning Academy, California Creative Solutions Inc, is a leading provider of professional development and workforce training solutions. Committed to empowering professionals with the skills needed to thrive in today's dynamic workplace, the organization offers a comprehensive range of IT and non-IT training programs designed to meet diverse learning needs across industries. Its innovative approach addresses the unique challenges of individuals, enterprises, and government organizations, ensuring measurable outcomes and long-term success.

CCS Learning Academy's offerings include immersive bootcamps tailored for high-demand IT roles, custom enterprise solutions that address workforce challenges, and government-focused training programs aimed at enhancing productivity and building critical skills for public sector teams. Additionally, it provides specialized support for transitioning veterans, helping them navigate the shift from military service to civilian careers with customized training programs that align with market demands and career aspirations.

Through partnerships with leading education providers such as CompTIA and ISC2, CCS Learning Academy provides access to globally recognized certifications and top-tier learning resources. These collaborations ensure that learners are equipped with industry-recognized credentials, opening doors to high-demand career opportunities.

Its learner-focused approach, flexible delivery options, and cutting-edge curriculum make it a trusted partner for those seeking to advance their careers or develop high-performing teams. Whether through upskilling professionals or equipping entire workforces, CCS Learning Academy continues to redefine education and workforce development.

For more information, visit: Website: <u>https://www.ccslearningacademy.com/</u> Enterprise Solutions: <u>https://www.ccslearningacademy.com/enterprise-solutions/</u> Government Solutions: <u>https://www.ccslearningacademy.com/government-solutions/</u> Bootcamps: <u>https://www.ccslearningacademy.com/bootcamps/</u> Veteran Training Programs: <u>https://www.ccslearningacademy.com/veteran-training-career-resources/</u>

Puneet Singhal CCS Learning Academy email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/782913822

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire<sup>™</sup>, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.